

Visonic Ltd. 13 Zarhin Street P.O.Box 4228 Raanana 4366241, Israel

Tele: +972 3 645 6789 Fax: +972 3 645 6788 www.visonic.com

Certification Application Attestation Statements

Visonic Ltd. 13 Zarhin Street Raanana 4366241, Israel

Subject: FCC ID: WP3NEXTCAMPGP

To Whom It May Concern:

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(i)

Visonic Ltd. certifies that as of the date of the application the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment¹ prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current Covered List, including affiliates or subsidiaries of the named companies, the applicant must include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

Additional Explanation: <N/A>

Statement for 47 CFR section 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

Visonic Ltd. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of this application, the applicant

□ - is / ⊠- is not ⁽³⁾

identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Date:	11-Dec23
City:	Raanana
Name ⁽²⁾ :	Zuri Rubin
Function:	Certification Manager
Telephone number:	972 3 6456 832
Email address:	zuri.rubin@jci.com
Signature:	,) 3 profiles

¹- The Commission's Covered List is published by the Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau and posted on the Commission's website. This Covered List, which is periodically updated, identifies particular equipment, produced by particular entities, that constitutes "covered" equipment. https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist.

^{(2):} For FCC it must be the Grantee Code "owner" or the authorized agent.

^{(3):} double click on the appropriate box and select "checked" then "OK"